

CR 245/2018 (Regn. no. 245/2018)

Order dt. 19-07-2024.

Today is fixed for further evidence b/c. Complainant files hazira along with one witness. Out of 07 accused persons on c/b 01 accused is present by filing hazira and other 06 accused are absent by filing petition u/s. 317 of CrPC.

The witness on behalf of the complainant is examined in full b/c as PW 2. Cross examination b/c is declined. Complainant files petition praying for time to adduce further evidence.

Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice. Hence, case is adjourned.

To 27-01-2025 for further evidence b/c as special chance I.d. closed.

Both sides to come ready.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.