

CR 245/2018

27-01-2025

Today is fixed for evidence b/c as special chance.

Complainant is absent. One adjournment petition is filed on her behalf.

One accused is present remaining are absent by filing a petition.

Record shows that evidence b/c is pending since 05-11-2019. The complainant was given numerous opportunities to produce her witness. She was given as special chance on the last date to produce her witness today. But she has failed to comply the order.

Accordingly, adjournment petition is rejected.

Evidence b/c is closed.

Day adjourned.

To 18-03-2025 for framing of charge.

Sd/-

ACJM, Kakdwip.