

Order dt. 01/04/2026

Today is fixed for Charge.

Complainant as well as all 07 accused persons are present with their Advocate on record.

Record is taken up for framing of Charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record. Considered. There is sufficient ground to presume that accused persons committed offence punishable u/s 323/427/379/34 of IPC.

Accordingly, charges u/s 323/427/379/34 of IPC are framed against both the accused, The charges is noted in prescribed form on a separate sheet which is kept in the record. Contents of the charges is read over and explained in Bengali to the accused person. They pleaded not guilty by saying 'Ami Nirdosh ' individually and claims to be tried.

Complainant to produce his witness on the next date fixed positively.

To 30/06/2026 for evidence A/C.

D/C by me

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas