

30/06/2026

JO Code WB01270.

Today is fixed for evidence AC.

Complainant is present. One accused is present and remaining are absent. Petition is filed and the same is allowed.

PW 1 Sunanda Halder is cross examined AC in full and is discharged. No other witness is present. Complainant is directed to produce the remaining witness.

Day adjourned.

To 01/10/2026 for evidence AC.

D/C by me

ACJM , Kakdwip

ACJM , Kakdwip